CITY OF

Albuquerque

November 4, 1997

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Roger Martinez, Jr.
Mark Goodwin & Assoc.
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM

RE: CARPET MAX (K21-D16L). GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR BUILDING
PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED OCTOBER 8, 1997.

Dear Mr. Martinez:

Based on the information provided on your August 22, 1997 submittal, the above referenced
project is approved for Building Permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy approval, and Engineer’s Certification will be required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

Lxsa Annf anw1 11, P/f:?////
Hydrology

c: Andrew Garcia
File

Good for You, Albuquerque!




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Carpet Max ZONE ATLAS/DRNG, FILE#: K-21 -D16L
DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract 2-A-1, Horne Development Addition

CITY ADDRESS: _Hotel Ave.

ENGINEERING FIRM: _D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, P.A. CONTACT: __Mark Goodwin
ADDRESS: P.0. Box 90606, Albuquerque, NM 87199 PHONE: __505-828-2200
OWNER: rpe - Retail Center CONTACT: __Mike Salvador
ADDRESS: 2325 San Pedro NE. Suite 2B, Albugquerque, NM 87110 PHONE: 884-9110
ARCHITECT: Rainhart Architects, Inc. CONTACT: Mike Salvador
ADDRESS: 2325 San Pedro NE, Suite 2B, Albuguerque, NM 87110 PHONE: 884-9110
SURVEYOR: _Harris Surveying CONTACT: _Tony Harris
ADDRESS: _2412 Monroe NE, Albuquerque, NM 87110 PHONE: _889-8056
CONTRACTOR: _Enterprise Builders CONTACT: _Mike Salvador
ADDRESS: 2325 San Pedro NE, Suite 2B, Albuguerque, NM 87110 PHONE: _884-9110
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

OTHER {Specify)

DRAINAGE PLAN

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

OTHER

RETTT

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
YES

NO

COPY PROVIDED

|

NERERSRRRNRED

2/c (92
DATE SUBMITTED: 2

BY: AR

Mark Goodwin, PE




CITY OF

Albuquerque

February 25, 1998

Mark Goodwin, P.E.
Mark Goodwin & Assoc.
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM

RE: CARPET MAX (K21-D16L). ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION FOR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. ENGINEER’ S CERTIFICATION DATED
FEBRUARY 6, 1998.

Dear Mr. Goodwin:

Based on the information provided on your February 6, 1998 submittal, the above referenced
project is approved for Certificate of Occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

/Lisa Ann Manwill, P.E.
Hydrology

c: Andrew Garcia
File

Good for You, Albuquerque!
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CITY OF

Albuquerque

September 15, 1997

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Roger Martinez, Jr.
Mark Goodwin & Assoc.
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM

RE: CARPET MAX (K21-D16L). GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR B UfLDING
PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED AUGUST 21, 1997.

Dear Mr. Martinez:;

Based on the information provided on your August 22, 1997 submittal, City Hydrology has the
following comments:

1'.

2.

A cross lot drainage easement will be required.

A one-foot water block at the drive way will be required. If this is not possible,
discuss other options. Do not omit spot elevations in the drive.

It appears that this site is zoned SU-1, Therefore, a site development plan will be
required.

In the future, please supply me with copies of any relevant information from other approved
plans that you use as a reference.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

a2
Lisa”Ann Manwill, P.E.

Hydrology

c Andrew Garcia

File

Good for You, Albuquerque!

>

T



ClITY OF

Albuquerque

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor March 15, 1996

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE

Robert T. Steinkamp

Secretary

Applebee's International, Inc.
4551 W, 107th Street

Overland Park, KA 66207

RE: APPLEBEE'S ON LOMAS, CITY PROJECT NO. 5248.80 MAP NO. K-21
Dear Mr. Steinkamp:

This is to certify that the City of Albuquerque accepts the
Construction Project No. 5248.90 as compllance with completing
the required public infrastructure listed in the Subdivision
Improvements Agreement (SIA) between Applebee's International,
Inc. and the City of Albuqguerque executed on July 19, 1995.

Having satisfied the requirements referenced above, the SIA and
associated Financial Guaranty, held by the City, can now be
released. The Contractors one-year warranty period started at
the date of acceptance by the Chief Construction Engineer, dated
March 11, 199%6.

Please be advised this Certificate of Completion and Acceptance
shall only become effective upon final plat approval and filing
in the office of the Bernalillo County Clerk's Office.

Should you have any questions or issues regarding this project,

please contact me.
ingerely,
é.rd‘/%
“"Ricardo B Roybal

City Engineer
Engineering Group
Public Works Department

Good for You, Albhuguergue!

PO BOX 1203, Albugquerque, New Mexico 87103
V(G



City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

December 4, 1995

Gregory J. Krenik, PE
Mark Goodwin & Assoc
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION FOR APPLE BEE'S - LOMAS (K21-D16L)
RECEIVED NOVEMBER 21, 1995 FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 11-20-95

Dear Mr. Krenik:

Based on the information included in the submittal referenced above, City
Hydrology accepts the Engineer’s Certification of grading & drainage for Certificate
of Occupancy. Contact Vicki Chavez at Code Administration to obtain the
Certificate of Occupancy for 10600 Lomas NE.

If | can be of further assistance, You may contact me at 768-2727.

/! GicsZs:

John P. Curtin, PE
Civil Engineer/Hydrology

Sincerely,

c: Andrew Garcia
George Rainhart, De la Torre-Rainhart, 7801 Academy NE 87109

THE CITY OF Al RLIOLIEROLIE IR AN EOLIAI OPPORTIINITY/REACONARI E ACCOMMONATION EMDPI AVER



DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: ____Applebee’s - Lomas ZONE ATLAS/DRNG FiLE#:  K-21/dl/6 4
DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract 2-A-1, Horne Development Addition
CITY ADDRESS:
ENGINEERING FIRM: Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA CONTACT: Gregory J. Krenik
ADDRESS: PO Box 90606 PHONE: 345-2010
OWNER: Applebee’s International CONTACT: George Rainhart
ADDRESS: 7801 Academy NE PHONE:  828-9611
ARCHITECT: De la Torre - Rainhart CONTACT: George Rainhart
ADDRESS: 7801 Academy NE PHONE:  828-9611
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT: _
ADDRESS: PHONE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

~ GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION

OTHER //mgﬁ’ ‘i?‘” I gﬁ//iw 6’%&
Green /;Y;/f” Q

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

» FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: ﬁ : y CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES , O f/ / f /e f"fi gf/éf’”’? @ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
_ X NO #at ¢ O wwres (OX PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED €747 /.7~ -4 S.AD. DRAINAGE REPORT
5/ fgf ___ DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
idhs ___ OTHER (Specify)
[/ ~2A~FS

DATE SUBMITTED:

BY:

,/'*/
A

73-regory J. Krenik, PE



City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

July 28, 1995

Gregory J. Krenik, PE
Mark Goodwin & Assoc
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR APPLE BEE'S - LOMA
RECEIVED JULY 18, 1995 FOR BUILDING PERMIT
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 7-18-95

Dear Mr. Krenik:

Based on the information included in the submittal referenced above, City Hydrology
accepts the Grading & Drainage Plan for Building Permit.

Include a copy of the Grading & Drainage Plan, dated 7-18-95, in each set of
construction documents that will be submitted to Code Administration for the Building
Permit.

A separate permit is required for construction of private drainage facilities within the
City right of way. A copy of this letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation
permit.

Engineer's Certification of grading & drainage per DPM checklist must be approved before
any Certificate of Occupancy will be released.

If you have any quéstions about this project, You may contact me at 768-2727.

John P. Curtin, PE
Civil Engineer/Hydrology

Sincerely,

c: Andrew Garcia
Arlene Portillo
George Rainhart, De la Torre-Rainhart, 7801 Academy NE 87109

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




City of Albugquerque

P.0.BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

July 13, 1995

Gregory J. Krenik, PE
Mark Goodwin & Assoc
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR APPLE BEE'S - LOMA
RECEIVED JUNE 30, 1995 FOR BUILDING PERMIT
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 6-29-95

Dear Mr. Krenik:

Based on the information included in the submittal referenced above, City Hydrology
accepts the Grading & Drainage Plan for Building Permit.

Include a copy of the Grading & Drainage Plan, dated 6-29-95, in each set of
construction documents that will be submitted to Code Administration for the Building
Permit.

A separate permit is required for construction of private drainage facilities within the
City right of way. A copy of this letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation
permit.

Engineer’s Certification of grading & drainage per DPM checklist must be approved before
any Certificate of Occupancy will be released.

If you have any questions about this project, You may contact me at 768-2727.

John P. Curtin, PE
Civil Engineer/Hydrology

c: Andrew Garcia
Arlene Portillo
George Rainhart, De la Torre-Rainhart, 7801 Academy NE 87109

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

June 16, 1995

Gregory J. Krenik, PE
Mark Goodwin & Assoc
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR APPLEBEE’S - LOMAS |
RECEIVED MAY 19, 1995 FOR BUILDING PERMIT ’
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 5-19-95

Dear Mr. Krenik:

Based on the information included in the submittal referenced above, City Hydrology
has the following comments that must be addressed before the Grading Plan will be
accepted for Building Permit.

According to the Espey, Huston & Assoc Plan, Dated 7-27-89, Basin C-7 has an
area of 3.8 acres. Based on 90% D for Hotel Ave and 80% D for developed Tract 2-A-1,
then Basin C-7 would be 14% B, 3% C & 83% D. These land treatment percentages and
the original area will result in a Q that is much closer to the EHA Plan than the calculations
submitted.

If the eastern portion of Tract 2-A-1 drains through the proposed entrance on Hotel
Ave, then a Private Drainage Easement will be required when the Tract is split.

If you have any questions about this project, You may contact me at 768-2727.

Sincerely,

o)l el

John P. Curtin, P.E.
Civil Engineer/Hydrology

c: Andrew Garcia
George Rainhart, De la Torre-Rainhart, 7801 Academy NE 87109

THE CITY OF AL RUDUIEROLIE 1€ AN FOLIAI OPPORTIUINITY/REASONAR! E ACCOMMODATION EMP!I OYER




City of Albuquerque

P.0.BOX 1283 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

May 15, 1995

Gregory J. Krenik, PE
Mark Goodwin & Assoc
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR APPLEBEE'S - LOMAS {
RECEIVED APRIL 24, 1995 FOR BUILDING PERMIT
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 4-25-95

Dear Mr. Krenik:

Based on the information included in the submittal referenced above, City Hydrology
has the following comments that must be addressed before the Grading Plan will be
accepted for Building Permit.

Tract 2-A-1 is zoned SU-1. Is there a Site Developement Plan for this project? If
Tract 2-A-1 is to be replatted, include the proposed infrastructure list and the DRB number
in the next submittal. Include the Erosion Control Plan on the Grading & Drainage Plan.
What erosion control measures are required between the developed & undeveloped
portions of Tract 2-A-1?

Based on Sheets 12 & 13 from the Espey, Huston & Assoc Conceptual Grading &
Drainage Plan for Market Centre East (K21-d16), dated 7-27-89, Hotel Avenue is included
in Basin C7 which has a total area of 3.8 acres. Subtract the developed flow for Hotel
Avenue from the allowable flow for Basin C7 before calculated the allowable flow for Tract
2-A-1. Where will the eastern portion of Tract 2-A-1 drain to?

If you have any questions about this project, You may contact me at 768-2727.

Sincerely,

Curtin, P.E.
Civil Engineer/Hydrology

c: Andrew Garcia
George Rainhart, De la Torre-Rainhart, 7801 Academy NE 87109

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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